Industrial System Electronics Inc.
 815 – East 13th Ave, Vancouver, BC V5T2L4, Canada
Tel: 778 889 1240; Fax: 928 396 7015, www.iseglobe.com
ISE Electronic Ballast Manual
Model – ISE- 400-DLN
400W
Thank you for purchasing our ballast – Please read this manual carefully before you start to install
the ballast!
Follow the local National Electrical Code. The ballast should be installed by a certified electrician.
Never install the ballast while the power supply is connected.
Package
Use care when you unpacked the ISE Electronic Ballast. Always handle with care. Check the
ballast and the wires to make sure that they have not been damaged during the shipment.
Do not remove any label from the ballast. Read all labels carefully and follow the instructions.
Keep the manual after installation for future reference.
Wire
Because the ballast produces extremely
high voltage you need to use proper cables.
ISE recommends - Silicon isolated
cables – 1.5mm² (AWG #16),
5kV rated or equivalent compatibility.
Socket Wiring
Use sockets that are rated 5kV!
Carefully connect the wires to the socket.
If you use terminals be sure that they
are not close to any metal part of the
socket in order to prevent arcing which
will result in the failure of the bulb to light.
Mounting the Ballast
Attach the ballast tightly to a flat surface.
Allow at least 2”inches (5cm) margin on
every side of the ballast. If the ballast is
installed within a light fixture, place it as
far as possible from the lamp.
Do not install the ballast with the wires
pointing down!!
Industrial System Electronics Inc.
 815 – East 13th Ave, Vancouver, BC V5T2L4, Canada
Tel: 778 889 1240; Fax: 928 396 7015, www.iseglobe.com
Dimensions:
Specification:
Model ISE-400-DLN
Lamps Sylvania, Philips, GE, HPS&MH
Input  Protections
Input Voltage 120V-240V Ignition Failure yes
Frequency 50-60Hz Open Circuit yes
Input Current - MAX 3.5A-1.8A Thermal yes
Input Power Max. 400W Short Circuit yes
  Output to ground  Allowed
T.D.H - I < 8%
Power Factor > 0.99
Operating Frequency 50 - 150 kHz Dimensions ( LxWxH ) 10"x4.5"x2.5"
Ignition Voltage <4.5 kV Dimensions - mm 252x116x64
Max. Allowed Area Temp. < 50C Weight ( Lb/kg ) 4.5lb/2.0kg
Specification subject to change without notice